Meets VDE 8mm spacing, 4kV dielectric
File E22575
File LR15734-173
File Nos. 3436, 3491, 5369
RKS series
5 To 20 Amp PC Board
Miniature Relay
Mechanical Data

(3.5)
RK Hold Down Spring
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number  B RKS  -5 D W -12
1. Basic Series:
RKS = Miniature, printed circuit board relay with immersion cleanable case.
2. Contact Arrangement:
1 = 1 Form A (SPST-NO) 5 = 1 Form C (SPDT) 11 = 2 Form C (DPDT)
2 = 1 Form B (SPST-NC) 7 = 2 Form A (DPST-NO)
3. Coil Input:
D = DC voltage.
4. Contact Rating & Wiring / PC Board Layout Diagram Codes:
G = 10 amps, diagram code 1 for 1  pole models. X =10 amps, diagram code 2  for 1 pole models.
10 amps, diagram code 4  for 2  pole models. 10 amps, diagram code 5  for 2 pole models.
W =20 amps, diagram code 3. Note: See diagrams below.
5. Coil Voltage:
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 18 = 18VDC 48 = 48VDC 110 =110VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 24 = 24VDC 60 = 60VDC
Stock Items – The following items are normally maintained in stock for immediate delivery.
RKS-1DG-12
RKS-1DG-24
RKS-1DW-12
RKS-1DW-24
RKS-5DG-05
RKS-5DG-12
RKS-5DG-24
RKS-5DW-05
RKS-5DW-12
RKS-5DW-24
RKS-5DW-48
RKS-5DX-12
RKS-7DX-24
RKS-11DG-12
RKS-11DG-24
RKS-11DX-05
RKS-11DX-12
RKS-11DX-24
For new designs refer to RT series.
Wiring Diagrams (Bottom Views)
Codes 1 & 2     Code 3     Codes 4 & 5
Note: On single throw models only necessary terminals are present.
PC Board Layouts (Bottom Views)
Code 1 Code 2 Code 4 Codes 3 & 5
.059 DIA.
(1.5)
.276
(7)
.296
(7.5)
.296
(7.5)
.296
(7.5)
.296
(7.5)
.788
(20)
.788
(20)
.788
(20)
.059 DIA.
(1.5)
.059 DIA.
(1.5)
.059 DIA.
(1.5)
.276